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North Carolina State Construction Office 

STATE AGENCY CAPITAL PROJECT COORDINATORS 

           As of 9-6-2023 

Administration     

Administration – General Michael J. Shumsky, PE 1307 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1307 984-236-5401 michael.shumsky@doa.nc.gov  

Energy Office     

Facility Management Chad Bouffiou 1313 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1313 919-733-3514 Chad.bouffiou@doa.nc.gov  

Motor Fleet Management Robert Riddle 1308 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1308 919-854-
2162/919-857-
4027 

robert.riddle@doa.nc.gov 

State Construction Office Michael J. Shumsky, PE 1307 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1307 984-236-5401 michael.shumsky@doa.nc.gov 

State Property Office John Cox 1321 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1321 919-807-4674 john.cox@doa.nc.gov  

     

Agriculture & Consumer Services     

Agriculture – General Andrew A. Meier 1001 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1001 919-707-3238/Fax 
# 919-807-4364 

andrew.meier@ncagr.gov 

Consumer Standards Andrew A. Meier 1001 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1001 919-707-3238/Fax 
# 919-807-4364 

andrew.meier@ncagr.gov 

Farmers Market Andrew A. Meier 1001 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1001 919-707-3238/Fax 
# 919-807-4364 

andrew.meier@ncagr.gov 

Forest Service Andrew A. Meier 1001 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1001 919-707-3238/Fax 
# 919-807-4364 

andrew.meier@ncagr.gov 

Research Stations Andrew A. Meier 1001 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1001 919-707-3238/Fax 
# 919-807-4364 

andrew.meier@ncagr.gov 

NC State Fair Andrew A. Meier 1001 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1001 919-707-3238/ 
Fax # 919-807-
4364 

andrew.meier@ncagr.gov 

Food Distribution     
Veterinary     
     

Commerce     

Commerce – Prime – Fiscal Management Heather Horton 4301 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27601-4301 919-814-4632 heather.horton@nccommerce.com 

Division of Employment Security Kevin Carlson 4316 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27601-4316 919-707-1616 kevin.carlson@nccommerce.com 

Wanchese Seafood Industrial Park (Wanchese Marine Industrial 
Park) 

Bob Peele PO Box 549, Wanchese, NC  27981 252-473-5867 bpeele@nccommerce.com 

     

Environment Quality     

Division of Mitigation Services Tim Baumgartner 1652 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1652 919-707-8543  tim.baumgartner@ncdenr.gov 

DEQ- General Eric Turon 1601 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1601 919-707-8527 Eric.Turon@ncdenr.gov 

Land Resources Jim Simons   Jim.simons@ncdenr.gov 

Marine Fisheries Anthony A. “Andy” Gupton PO Box 769, Morehead City, NC 28557 252-726-7021 andy.gupton@ncdenr.gov 

mailto:michael.shumsky@doa.nc.gov
mailto:Chad.bouffiou@doa.nc.gov
mailto:robert.riddle@doa.nc.gov
mailto:michael.shumsky@doa.nc.gov
mailto:john.cox@doa.nc.gov
mailto:
mailto:
mailto:
mailto:
mailto:
mailto:
mailto:tim.baumgartner@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Eric.Turon@ncdenr.gov
mailto:


2 
 

Water Quality Eric Turon 1601 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919-707-8527 Eric.Turon@ncdenr.gov 

Water Resources Eric Turon 1601 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919-707-8527 Eric.Turon@ncdenr.gov 

Wildlife Resources Commission Brad Kleinmaier 1720 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919.707.0158 Brad.kleinmaier@ncwildlife.org 

 Gary D. Gardner – Eng. Chief  919-707-4091 Gary.gardner@ncwildlife.org  

EEP – Ecosystem Enhancement Program Jeff Jurek 1652 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1652 919-707-8291 Jeff.jurek@ncdcnr.gov  
 
 
 

     

General Assembly     

Legislative Services Charles Weathersby 16 West Jones Street, Raleigh, NC 27603 919-733-0072 charles.weathersby@nclet.net  

     

Health and Human Services     

Black Mountain Neuro-Medical Treatment Center     

Broughton Hospital Neil Enevoldsen, Chief of 
Facilities Planning and 
Architectural Services 
 
Peter J. Veit, PE            
 
DHHS/Property and 
Construction Section 

3026 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC, 27699 
 
 
 
3026 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC, 27699 
 

919-855-4880 
 
 
 
919-855-4873 
 

Neil.enevoldsen@dhhs.nc.gov  
 
 
 
peter.veit@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

Caswell Developmental Center 

Central Regional Hospital 

Cherry Hospital 

Dorothea Dix 

Health Services 

DHHS – General 

J. Iverson Riddle Developmental Center 

John Umstead Hospital 

Julian F. Keith ADATC 

Longleaf Neuro-Medical Treatment Center 

Murdoch Developmental Center 

O’Berry Neuro-Medical Treatment Center 

Public Health Lab 

R.J. Blackley ADATC 

Walter B. Jones ADATC 

Whitaker School 

Worksource East 

Worksource West 

Wright School 
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Information Technology Services     

Governor's Office  Scott Travis 4101 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919-754-6480 scott.travis@nc.gov 

     

     

Insurance      

Insurance - Risk Management  Bryan Heckle 1202 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919-807-6079 
Or 919-647-0000 
919-647-0059 

bryan.heckle@ncdoi.gov 
 
 
 
 

     

Judicial     

Administrative Office of the Courts Brenda Allen 901 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607 919-890-1528 brenda.g.allen@nccourts.org 

  

Justice     

DOJ - General Gary Royal PO Box 99, Salemburg, NC 28385 
200 West College Street, Salemburg, NC  28385 

910-525-4151, 
ext. 326 
Cell # 910-596-
8450 

groyal@ncdoj.gov 

Attorney General Gary Royal PO Box 99, Salemburg, NC 28385 910-525-4151 groyal@ncdoj.gov 

Justice Academy Gary Royal PO Box 99, Salemburg, NC 28385 910-525-4151 groyal@ncdoj.gov 

     

Labor     

No CPC  Art Britt 1101 Mail Service Center  919-733-0370 art.britt@labor.nc.gov 

Cell Projects Karen Padgett  919-707-7832 karen.padgett@labor.nc.gov  

     

Lieutenant Governor     

No CPC Harold Weatherman 20401 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919-733-7350 hal.weatherman@nc.gov 

     

Military and Veterans Affairs     

Military Affairs Terry Westbrook – Acting 
Nicole Stevens – Secretary to 
CPC 

4001 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-4001 919-807-4262 terry.westbrook@milvets.nc.gov  
 
 

Veterans Affairs     

     

Department of Natural & Cultural Resources     

Archives and History Mr. Erin John Lawrence 4601 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-4601 919-707-9322 
919-814-6613** 

Erin.lawrence@ncdcr.gov 
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Cultural Resources - General  4605 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699   

Historic Preservation  4605 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699   

Historic Sites  4605 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699   

Museum of Art  4605 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699   

Museum of History  4605 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699   

Records Section  4605 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699   

Museum of Natural Science Jimmy W. Goin 1615 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919-707-8064 Jimmy.Goin@naturalsciences.org 

NC Aquariums David Bateman 1601 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC 27699-1601 919-733-4181  david.bateman@ncaquariums.com 

NC Zoological Park Barbara Watkins 4401 Zoo Parkway, Asheboro, NC 27205 336-879-7513 Barbara.watkins@nczoo.org 

Parks and Recreation Jerry Howerton 1615 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1615 919-707-9361 Jerry.howerton@ncparks.gov 
 
 
 

     

Public Instruction      

Governor Morehead School  Jonathan Jones “Jon” 6319 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919-807-3565 jonathan.jones@dpi.nc.gov 

School of Deaf at Wilson - Eastern Nathan Maune 6319 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919-807-3560 nathan.maune@dpi.nc.gov 

School of Deaf at Morganton - Western Jonathan Jones “Jon” 6319 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919-807-3565 jonathan.jones@dpi.nc.gov 

  

Public Safety     

Adult Correction Jeffrey Thomas O’Briant 4216 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699  Jeffrey.obriant@ncdps.gov 

 Jeffrey Thomas O’Briant 4216 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699  Jeffrey.obriant@ncdps.gov 

Public Safety - General Jeffrey Thomas O’Briant 4216 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699  Jeffrey.obriant@ncdps.gov 

Division of Prisons Jeffrey Thomas O’Briant 4216 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699  Jeffrey.obriant@ncdps.gov 

Emergency Management Jeffrey Thomas O’Briant 4216 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699  Jeffrey.obriant@ncdps.gov 

Juvenile Justice Jeffrey Thomas O’Briant 4216 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699  Jeffrey.obriant@ncdps.gov 

Highway Patrol Jeffrey Thomas O’Briant 4216 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699  Jeffrey.obriant@ncdps.gov 

 David Bazemore   david.bazemore@ncdps.gov 

 Max Lee Casey   Max.casey@ncdps.gov 

St. Bureau of Investigation Jeffrey Thomas O’Briant 4217 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699  Jeffrey.obriant@ncdps.gov 

NC ABC Commission Jeffrey Thomas O’Briant 4218 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699  Jeffrey.obriant@ncdps.gov 

National Guard Kent Caldwell 1636 Gold Star Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607 919-664-6550 kent.e.caldwell.mil@mail.mil 

Viper Tower Ron Moore 4231 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699 919-743-8232 ronald.moore@ncdps.gov 

 Thomas Carr   thomas.carr@doa.nc.gov 

     

Revenue     
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No CPC  Catherine Bell  "Gina"  P. O. Box 25000, Raleigh, NC 27640 919-754-2530 gina.bell@dornc.com 

     

Secretary of State     

No CPC  John McLamb P.O. Box 29622, Raleigh, NC 919-807-2123 jmclamb@sosnc.com 

     

State Auditor     

No CPC Cindy Gilliam 20601 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-20601 919-807-7553 cindy_gilliam@ncauditor.net 

 Susan Piercy 20601 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-20601 919-807-7613 susan_piercy@ncauditor.net 

     

State Controller's Office     

No CPC Robert Alford 1410 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1410 919-707-0768 robert.alford@osc.nc.gov 

     

State Treasurer     

No CPC Stephanie Scott 3200 Atlantic Avenue, Raleigh, NC 27604 919-814-3807 stephanie.scott@nctreasurer.com 

     

Transportation     

Transportation - General Mike Mountcastle, PE 1525 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1525 919-707-4547 mdmountcastle@ncdot.gov 

Ferry Operations Mike Mountcastle, PE 1525 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1525 919-707-4547 mdmountcastle@ncdot.gov 

Highways Mike Mountcastle, PE 1525 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1525 919-707-4547 mdmountcastle@ncdot.gov 

Motor Vehicles Mike Mountcastle, PE 1525 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1525 919-707-4547 mdmountcastle@ncdot.gov 

Rail Division Mike Mountcastle, PE 1525 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1525 919-707-4547 mdmountcastle@ncdot.gov 

Ports Authority Justin Marsh, PE, Director of 
Construction 

PO Box 9002, Wilmington, NC 28402 910-746-6470 
 

Justin.marsh@ncports.com 
 

Ports Authority Mark A. Blake PO Box 9002, Wilmington, NC 28402 910-251-5674 mark.blake@ncports.com 

Modular Office Building Paul Stankiewicz 1557 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1557 919-707-2929 pstankiewicz@ncdot.gov 

Global TransPark Gary O’Neal   goneal@co.lenoir.nc.us  

 Marvin Spruill   marvin.l.spruill@spiritaero.com  

     

Wildlife Resources Commission     

 Brad Kleinmaier, PE 1720 Mal Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1720 919-707-0155 brad.kleinmaier@ncwildlife.org  

 

Revised on - 9/6/2023  

mailto:Justin.marsh@ncports.com
mailto:goneal@co.lenoir.nc.us
mailto:marvin.l.spruill@spiritaero.com
mailto:brad.kleinmaier@ncwildlife.org

